ASEB EMPLOYEES PENSION FUND INVESTMENT TRUST

Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781001

No.AEGCL/ACT/PEN/2019/295/Pt-II/35

Dated: 27/03/2023

Dated: 27/03/2023

OFFICE ORDER

In line with the GOI O.M No.12/4/2020-P&PW(C)-6300 dated 15th May 2020 and Government of Assam letter No.PPG-11/27/2022-ESTT.BRANCH-PPG/7 dated 8th February,2023 ,the pensioners/family pensioners of ASEB and its successor companies shall henceforth be required to submit their Life Certificate once a year in the month of November . This order shall be in force with immediate effect.

This has the approval of the President , Pension Trust.

Member & Chief Executive,

ASEB Employee's Pension Fund Investment Trust

Mui 10×123

MemoNo.AEGCL/ACT/PEN/2019/295/Pt-II/35(a)

- 1.The P.S to the Chairman AEGCL/APDCL/APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1 for kind information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 2. The President, Pension Trust, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1, for his kind information.
- 3. The P.S to the MD, AEGCL/APGCL/APDCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Ghy-1 for kind information of the MD.
- 4. The Assistant General Manager-IV, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Ghy-1. He is directed to publish the notice in the local dailies viz.
 - i) The Assam Tribune.
 - ii) Dainik Assam.
- 5. The Assistant General Manager(IT), AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Ghy-1. He is directed to upload the Office Order in the AEGCL website.

6.Relevant File.

Member & Chief Executive,
ASEB Employee's Pension Fund Investment Trust